

Town of Derry, New Hampshire

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

B20-145

June 22, 2020

The Town of Derry, New Hampshire seeks proposals for:

Street Sweeping

Offered by: Department of Public Works

RFP Process Coordinated by: Alan Côté, Supt. of Operations (603) 432-6144

Sealed bids will be received at the Town of Derry Municipal Center, 14 Manning Street, Derry, NH 03038.

Proposals will be accepted until 4:00 p.m. on **Friday, July 10, 2020** for the sweeping of streets commencing July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021. Proposals received after this time will be returned unopened. Faxed or emailed proposals will <u>not</u> be accepted.

Bids must be delivered to the Town of Derry in a sealed envelope clearly marked "Sealed Bid, Street Sweeping".

The contractor will be responsible for sweeping the Downtown area of Derry on Sunday nights and Wednesday nights (four hours each). The roadways include but are not limited to Broadway, Crystal Ave, Birch Street, North Main Street, South Main Street, and Pinkerton Street.

This work will usually commence in April (weather dependent) and continue through November of each year. The Town reserves the right to reduce the scope of work as they deem appropriate.

The Town of Derry will provide a location to fill the sweeper with water at the Derry Wastewater Treatment Plant.

The contractor will also sweep various areas around town on an as needed basis and in the springtime to remove winter sand.

All sweepings will be dumped at the Derry Transfer Station in a predetermined area.

The contractor must supply the Town of Derry with a certificate of insurance f	or a
minimum of \$1,000,000.00 liability insurance.	

Hourly Rate \$	Dollars and	Cents
Company Name:		
Address:		
Phone Number:		
Email Address:		
Signature of Principal:		
Accepted by the Town of Derry: _		